07-16-2002		
	57732 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	97732	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ♥ ♥	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2 · / A · / A California Institute of Technology	Name: <u>National Science Foundation</u>	
California institute of recrimology	Internal Address: Office of the General Cousel	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Suite 1265	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4201 Wilson Boulevard	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
✓ Other Confirmatory License		
	City:_ArlingtonState:_VA_Zip:_22230_1	
01/18/00 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/191,423	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes Vo	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:Robin Clay Fritsch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_0.00	
Office of the General Counsel	Enclosed	
Suite 1265	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:		
City:_ArlingtonState:_VA_Zip:_22230		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Robin Clay Fritsch Plz/02		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 013078 FRAME: 0769

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION, an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, royalty-free license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention:

Title:	Calcium-Iron(III)-Doped Alginate Gel Beads for Sorption of Arsenate and Selenite
Inventor(s):	Joon H. Min and Janet Hering
Patent App Type:	Nonprovisional
Serial No.:	09/191,423
Filing Date:	11/12/98
NSF Grant No:	(CIT) BES-9696210 and BES-9696136 (UCLA) BES-9258431 and BES-9553208

The subject invention was made with the support of the above grant.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with the licensor.

Dated: January 18, 2000

CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Adam-Cochran The Intellectual Property Counsel

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION

Accepted on behalf of NSF

CIT File No. 2821

Dated:

PATENT REEL: 013078 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 07/12/2002